STATE OF NEBRASKA ss County of Perkins
Filed in this office of County Clerk
the day of September
2023 at 5:24 M
and recorded as instrument No.

2023-00512

Reference of County Clerk

Return to:

Village of Madrid

Resolution No: 2022-23-5

Page 1 of 1

Recorders Memo: No legal, Property Tax Request

RESOLUTION SETTING THE PROPERTY TAX REQUEST RESOLUTION NO. 2022-23-5

WHEREAS, Nebraska Revised Statute 77-1632 and 77-1633 provides that the Governing Body of the Village of Madrid passes by a majority vote a resolution or ordinance setting the tax request; and

| WHEREAS, a special public hearing was held as required by law to hear and consider comments concerning the property tax request; |
|--|
| NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Body of the Village of Madrid resolves that: |
| 1. The 2023-2024 property tax request be set at: |
| General Fund: \$ 78,111.38 Bond Fund: \$ - |
| 2. The total assessed value of property differs from last year's total assessed value by 8.27 percent. |
| 3. The tax rate which would levy the same amount of property taxes as last year, when multiplied by the new total assessed value of property would be 0.271293 per \$100 of assessed value. |
| 4. The Village of Madrid proposes to adopt a property tax request that will cause its tax rate to be 0.267278 per \$100 of assessed value. |
| 5. Based on the proposed property tax request and changes in other revenue, the total operating budget of the Village of Madrid will increase (or decrease) last year's budget by 21.51 percent. |
| 6. A copy of this resolution be certified and forwarded to the County Clerk on or before October 15, 2023. Motion by Sean, seconded by George to adopt Resolution # 2022 - 23 - 5 |
| Voting yes were: Yoting no were: Voting no were: |
| George Adams Tony Ross |
| |

Dated this day of Somber, 2023

Anthony Ross, Chairman

Angera Hansen, Clerk